503699032 02/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3745670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MATTHEW ROENSPIES	02/17/2016
JAMES DAVID SEATON	02/11/2016
ALEX SHUBS	02/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIESEL, INC.
Street Address:	9301 W. 55TH STREET
City:	LAGRANGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15047255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-9903

Email: ynunez@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/ MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/15-2123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS G. KAPOLNEK
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis G. Kapolnek/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=15-2123_Assignment_02-17-2016#page1.tif source=15-2123_Assignment_02-17-2016#page2.tif source=15-2123_Assignment_02-17-2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503699032 REEL: 037769 FRAME: 0489

source=15-2123_Assignment_02-17-2016#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037769 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

LOCOMOTIVE INCLUDING OPERATOR FATIGUE MONITORING SYSTEM

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **Electro-Motive Diesel, Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is **9301 W. 55**th **Street, LaGrange, Illinois 60525** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 037769 FRAME: 0491

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNORS BIGNATURE	DATE ,
David Matthew Roenspies	Jan Marini /ami	2/17/16
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
40W721 Denali Lane, Elburn, IL 60119)	US
		·
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
JAMES LERCH	James Block	2-17-16
		CITIZENSHIP US
14237 W KENSINGTO LOCKPORT, IL GO	441	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DÂTE
Curtis Montgomery	Custo Membern	2/17/2016
1770 Memoria	Or C	CITIZENSHIP
Calumet City	TL 60409	

FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR James David Seaton	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
David Ocator	Jon De	2/11/6
ADDRESS 4107 N Park St., Westmont, IL 60559	-	CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ola Tannous	علاقتي	Feb 11, 2016
ADDRESS 1425 w suth Pl. Lagrang hid	tahlands IL 60525	CITIZENSHIP
, , ,	3	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Varkata Gajulfalli	Verkela Jaindals	02/11/16
Verkata Gajuldalli ADDRESS 3073 Kentshire cirde, No	Merv. Sle, IL-60564	CITIZENSHIP India
5	ļ	

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Shubs	04 Sh-	2-15-2016
ADDRESS 2531 W Lynd	ale St.	CITIZENSHIP US
Chicago, 1L	60647	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Oliver Kern		- 2-15-16
	200 Apr 4211	CITIZENSHIP 5
	6642	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
DAVID J. BABINEC	all R.	15 FBB 16
ADDRESS 1257 CHATHAM DRIVE		CITIZENSHIP
LOWAGE TE LOCK		